Kobe Steel High-Strength Steel Plate for Welded Structures
Series
IRON & STEEL BUSINESS
TOKYO HEAD OFFICE  9-12, Kita-Shinagawa 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8688, Japan
OSAKA BRANCH OFFICE  Midosuji Mitsui Building, 1-3, Bingomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Osaka 541-8536, Japan
Contact us :
Plate Products Sales Department

thicknessThickness
(mm)
Specimen
JIS
(%)
K-TEN570 6≦ t ≦100
 t ≦16 ≧460
570～720
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧19
12＜ t −5
V-notch ≧47
─ 1.5 t
16＜ t ≦40 ≧450
40＜ t ≦75 ≧430 16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧26
75＜ t ≧420 50＜ t No.4 ≧20
K-TEN590 6≦ t ≦100 ─ ≧450 590～710
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧20 12＜ t ≦20 ＋10
 t ≦32
 t ＞32
1.5 t
2.0 t
16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧28 20＜ t ≦32 −5
50＜ t No.4 ≧20 32＜ t −10
K-TEN610 6≦ t ≦75 ─ ≧４90 610～730
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧19 12＜ t ≦20 ＋5
16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧27 20＜ t ≦32 −10
50＜ t No.4 ≧19 32＜ t −15
K-TEN670 6≦ t ≦100

Temp.
(℃)
Specimen
JIS
Mean value
of 3
(J)
Thickness
(mm)
t: specimen
thicknessThickness
(mm)
Specimen
JIS
(%)
K-TEN540-R 6≦ t ≦50 ─ ≧350 540～660
 t ≦16 No.１A ≧15
12＜ t 0
V-notch
≧27
─ 1.5 t
16＜ t No.１A ≧19
K-TEN570-R 6≦ t ≦32
 t ≦16 ≧460
570～720
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧19
12＜ t −5
≧47
16＜ t ≧450 16＜ t No.5 ≧26
K-TEN590-R 6≦ t ≦32 ─ ≧450 590～710
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧20 12＜ t ≦20 ＋10
16＜ t No.5 ≧28 20＜ t −5
K-TEN610-R 6≦ t ≦25 ─ ≧490 610～730
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧19 12＜ t ≦20 ＋5
16＜ t No.5 ≧27 20＜ t −10
K-TEN670-R 6≦ t ≦16 ─ ≧550 670～800 ─ No.5 ≧18 12＜ t ＋5
Product code
Thickness
(mm)
Tensile test Impact test Bend radius

Temp.
(℃)
Specimen
JIS
Mean value
of 3
(J)
Thickness
(mm)
t: specimen
thicknessThickness
(mm)
Specimen
JIS
(%)
K-TEN590CF 6≦ t ≦75 ─ ≧450 590～710
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧20 12＜ t ≦20 ＋10
V-notch ≧47
 t ≦32
 t ＞32
1.5 t
2.0 t
16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧28 20＜ t ≦32 −5
50＜ t No.4 ≧20 32＜ t −10
K-TEN610CF 6≦ t ≦75 ─ ≧490 610～730
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧19 12＜ t ≦20 ＋5
16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧27 20＜ t ≦32 −10
50＜ t No.4 ≧19 32＜ t −15
K-TEN780CF 6≦ t ≦50 ─ ≧685 780～930
 t ≦16 No.5 ≧16 12＜ t ≦20 −5
16＜ t ≦50 No.5 ≧24 20＜ t ≦32 −15
50＜ t No.4 ≧16 32＜ t −20
1. PCM or Ceq can also be applied, if desired.